
Lakeshore Wind Ensemble 2024-2025
CONCERT DRESS: Formal concert black (see back)
REHEARSAL AND CONCERT SCHEDULE

“Music Under the Stars” Sunday, July 21, 2024 Rehearsal 1:00 at UW Concert 6:00 PM Central Park:Schmitt Brothers
Stage in Two Rivers
Concert Dress for Summer Concert: Black pants or skirt and white shirt.

CONCERT I
Aug 27 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Sept 03 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Sept 10 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Sept 17 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Sept 24 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Oct 01 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Oct 08 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Oct 11 Fri. 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre
Oct 12 Sat. 6:00 PM Concert @ 7:30, Capitol Civic Centre
Oct 15 No Rehearsal

CONCERT II
Oct 22 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Oct 29 Tues. No Rehearsal LBB concert week
Nov 05 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Nov 12 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Nov 19 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Nov 26 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Dec 03 Tues.. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Dec. 06 Fri. 6:00 PM Rehearsal, Capitol Civic Centre
Dec 07 Sat. 6:00 PM Concert @ 7:30, Capitol Civic Centre
Dec 10 No Rehearsal

LWE/LBB Conductor- Chris Woller
Dec 17 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Dec 24 & 31 No Rehearsal
Jan 07 Tuesday 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Jan 14 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room LWE/LBB
Jan 15* Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room LWE/LBB *if needed as make up for weather cancellations
Jan 17 Fri. 6:00 PM Rehearsal, Capitol Civic Centre
Jan 19 Sun. 12:45 PM Concert @ 2:00, Capitol Civic Centre
Jan 21 No Rehearsal

CONCERT III
Jan 28 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Feb 04 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Feb 11 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Feb 18 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Feb 25 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Feb 28 Fri 6:00 PM Rehearsal at Capitol Civic Centre
Mar 01 Sat. 6:00 PM Concert @ 7:30, Capitol Civic Centre
Mar 04 No Rehearsal

CONCERT IV
Mar 11 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Mar 18 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Mar 25 No Rehearsal, LBB concert week
Apr 01 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Apr 08 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Apr 22 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Apr 29 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
May 02 Fri 6:00 PM Rehearsal, Capitol Civic Centre
May 03 Sat. 6:00 PM Concert @ 7:30, Capitol Civic Centre



Christmas Party Date - to be determined
LWE/LBB Banquet -May 6, 2025 Music Under the Stars - Sunday July 20, 2025 (pending)

Lakeshore Wind Ensemble

CONCERT DRESS

Men: Conservative black tux or black blazer, black dress pants, black shoes/socks, white dress shirt, black bow
tie(red for Festival of Christmas concert, provided if needed). No distracting or excessive jewelry.

Women: Conservative, minimum mid-calf or longer, solid black dress, skirt, or dress pants. Top should be
conservative solid black and long sleeved. This includes the top of a dress, a dress blouse, or a black blazer with
white dress blouse. Opaque black nylons/stockings/socks, and solid black shoes are expected. No distracting or
excessive jewelry/embellishments.

Lakeshore Big Band

CONCERT DRESS:

Men: Black button-down shirt, black pants, LWEA provided blue straight tie, black shoes & socks

Women: Black button-down shirt, LWEA provided blue tie, black pants/skirt, black shoes & socks/nylons

*If you have any questions please see Ruthann Ross or an LWEA board member.


